APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE BAPTIST CONVENT SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2730587

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 25038

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE C.G.H.S. COMPLEX, NEAR BALCO MARKET, I.P.
EXTN., PATPARGANJ, DELHI-92, EAST DELHI, DELHI
- 110092

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mahima Malik

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Com., B.Ed., P.HD

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID baptistconvent@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7701915068

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/affiliation.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/society-registration.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/recognistion-
certificate.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/upgradtion.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/recognistion-
certificate.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/recognistion-
certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/Self%20Certification.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/school-health-
certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://baptistconventschool.org/fee.html

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://baptistconventschool.org/upload/School-Planner-IlI-

XIl.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE | ps-//baptistconventschool.org/documents/MANAGEMENT-
(SMC) COMMITTEE.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/LIST-OF-PTA-
(PTA) MEMBERS MEMBER .pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://baptistconventschool.org/cbse-result.html

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mahima Malik

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 37

PGT 09



TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 133 133

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 64 64

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

MANOJ SHARMA PGT

12

16

1:1

MS KOMAL RANI

MS URVASHI NAGPAL

100

100

3700
33 & 46

4 & 56

YES
17
13

https://youtu.be/NZD0zkOF4vk

P.Grad



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Mahima
Anita Chatterjee
Pushpa Saha

Rekha Munjal

PRIYANKA SRIVASTAVA

Indu Goel

Manisha Mehta
Meenakshi Sharma
Deepika Bhargava
Anamika Parikshit
Hina Maken

Binny Maken

Divya Bhatia

Divya Singh

Manoranjan Kumar Rahi

Divya Arora

Nisha Tyagi

Sonika

Suman Sharma
Mohit Sharma

Pooja Sharma

Suchi Mathur

SMITA CHAUDHARY
BABITA THUKRAL
Rani Khaneja
Radhikha Jaiswal
GURVINDER KAUR
VINAY KUMAR
RAMANDEEP SINGH

URVASHI NAGPAL

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

M.com

M.A

M.A

M.COM

B.Sc.

B.Com, M.A.

M.A

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

MPED

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.ED

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

BA

MA

MA

MA

B.Sc

B.F.A.

B.TECH

PGDCA

MA



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

KOMAL RANI

RUPAM SAHAY

shivani Nanda

VEENA PAUL

Manisha uniyal

DEEPIKA DEVI

KOMAL NAYYAR

ALKA BHALLA

AVANTIKA KUSHWAHA RAGHAV

PARIDHI ARORA

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.ED

B.A.

B.SC.

B.A

M.A

B.Com

MBA

MA



