# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE BAPTIST CONVENT SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730587
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	25038
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	C.G.H.S. COMPLEX, NEAR BALCO MARKET, I.P. EXTN., PATPARGANJ, DELHI-92, EAST DELHI, DELHI - 110092
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mahima Malik
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com., B.Ed., P.HD
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	baptistconvent@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7701915068

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/society-registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/recognistion- certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/upgradtion.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/recognistion- certificate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/recognistion- certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/Self%20Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/school-health- certificate.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://baptistconventschool.org/fee.html
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://baptistconventschool.org/upload/School-Planner-III-XII.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://baptistconventschool.org/documents/LIST-OF-PTA-MEMBER.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://baptistconventschool.org/cbse-result.html

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mahima Malik
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	37
	PGT	09

	TGT	12
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS KOMAL RANI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS URVASHI NAGPAL

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	133	133	100	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	64	64	100	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	3700
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	17
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	13
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/NZD0zk0F4vk

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MANOJ SHARMA	PGT	P.Grad

2	Mahima	PRINCIPAL	M.com
3	Anita Chatterjee	PGT	M.A
4	Pushpa Saha	PGT	M.A
5	Rekha Munjal	PGT	M.COM
6	PRIYANKA SRIVASTAVA	TGT	B.Sc.
7	Indu Goel	TGT	B.Com, M.A.
8	Manisha Mehta	TGT	M.A
9	Meenakshi Sharma	TGT	M.A.
10	Deepika Bhargava	TGT	M.A.
11	Anamika Parikshit	TGT	B.A.
12	Hina Maken	PRT	B.A.
13	Binny Maken	PRT	B.A.
14	Divya Bhatia	PRT	M.A.
15	Divya Singh	PET	MPED
16	Manoranjan Kumar Rahi	PGT	M.Sc.
17	Divya Arora	TGT	B.A.
18	Nisha Tyagi	TGT	M.Sc.
19	Sonika	TGT	B.ED
20	Suman Sharma	TGT	M.A.
21	Mohit Sharma	TGT	M.A.
22	Pooja Sharma	PGT	M.Sc
23	Suchi Mathur	TGT	ВА
24	SMITA CHAUDHARY	OTHER	MA
25	BABITA THUKRAL	OTHER	MA
26	Rani Khaneja	PRT	MA
27	Radhikha Jaiswal	PRT	B.Sc
28	GURVINDER KAUR	GUESTTEACHER	B.F.A.
29	VINAY KUMAR	GUESTTEACHER	B.TECH
30	RAMANDEEP SINGH	GUESTTEACHER	PGDCA
31	URVASHI NAGPAL	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA

32	KOMAL RANI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
33	RUPAM SAHAY	PRT	M.Sc.
34	shivani Nanda	PRT	B.ED
35	VEENA PAUL	PRT	B.A.
36	Manisha uniyal	PRT	B.SC.
37	DEEPIKA DEVI	PRT	B.A
38	KOMAL NAYYAR	PRT	M.A
39	ALKA BHALLA	PRT	B.Com
40	AVANTIKA KUSHWAHA RAGHAV	PRT	MBA
41	PARIDHI ARORA	PRT	MA